

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL/8-MUL Pouches, Patented

DESCRIPTION

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL/8-MUL Pouches contain Vapor phase Corrosion Inhibitors (VpCI®) powder and provide corrosion protection for ferrous and non-ferrous materials within a package. The VpCI® vaporizes, escapes through the pouch's breathable Tyvek®* membrane, and then adsorbs on all metal surfaces in the enclosure, forming a protective corrosion inhibiting molecular layer. Cor-Pak® 1-MUL Pouches are approved for military use under NSN# 6850-01-470-2737.

PACKAGING & STORAGE

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL Pouches are 2.5 \times 2.75 inch (6.35 \times 6.99 cm) flat breathable pouches packed 300 per carton.

Cor-Pak® 8-MUL Pouches are 4.0 x 6.9 inches (10.16 x 17.54 cm), semi-flat breathable pouches packed 100 per carton.

To ensure best product performance, store in original packaging, indoors, and out of direct sunlight at 40-100 °F (4-38 °C).

Shelf life: 2 years



BENEFITS

- Vapor-phase corrosion inhibiting action protects recessed and difficult to reach surfaces
- Protective VpCI® molecular layer does not require removal
- No degreasing or cleaning required
- Protected parts, components, and assemblies can be used immediately
- VpCI® molecular layer is self-replenishing to provide continuous protection if package is opened and resealed
- Easy to insert into packages manually or automatically

FEATURES

- Provides a microscopic protective layer
- Provides up to 24 months of protection
- Non-dusting
- Produces dual action: desiccant and VpCI® protection
- NSN# 6850-01-470-2737
- Cor-Pak® 1-MUL Pouches are approved for military use under GSA # 8030012081769
- Federal Standard 101, Ardec Technical Report 99-05, Picatinny Arcenal, New Jersey, USA
- VpCI® powder in Cor-Pak® 1-MUL Pouches is a commercial equivalent to MIL-I-22110 C

METALS PROTECTED

- Carbon Steel
- Stainless Steel
- Galvanized Steel
- Aluminum and Alloys
- Copper and Alloys

^{*}Tyvek® is a registered trademark of DuPont™ or its affiliates. Copyright© 2020 DuPont™ de Nemours Inc.

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL/8-MUL Pouches, Patented

APPLICATION

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL/8-MUL Pouches are designed to protect products, components, or assemblies when packaged in corrugated boxes, plastic wrap or bags, and wood or metal containers.

Successful usages include:

- Completed assemblies, parts, and components
- Parts in antistatic packages
- Motors
- Mechanical controls
- Precision machined or stamped parts
- Marine and commercial electronic equipment
- Electrical equipment
- Tools

Manually or automatically insert a Cor-Pak® 1-MUL/8-MUL Pouch into the package. Then simply close and seal the package shortly thereafter.

Cor-Pak® 1-MUL Pouch protects up to 1.0 cubic foot (28 L).

Cor-Pak® 8-MUL Pouch protects up to 8.0 cubic feet (0.23 m³).



4119 White Bear Parkway, St. Paul, MN 55110 USA Phone (651) 429-1100, Fax (651) 429-1122 Toll Free (800) 4-CORTEC info@cortecvci.com https://www.cortecvci.com https://www.cortecelectricorr.com











LIMITED WARRANTY

All statements, technical information and recommendations contained herein are based on tests Cortec® Corporation believes to be reliable, but the accuracy or completeness thereof is not guaranteed.

Cortec® Corporation warrants Cortec® products will be free from defects when shipped to customer. Cortec® Corporation's obligation under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of product that proves to be defective. To obtain replacement product under this warranty, the customer must notify Cortec® Corporation of the claimed defect within six months after shipment of product to customer. All freight charges for replacement products shall be paid by customer.

Cortec® Corporation shall have no liability for any injury, loss or damage arising out of the use of or the inability to use the products.

BEFORE USING, USER SHALL DETERMINE THE SUITABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND USER ASSUMES ALL RISK AND LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. No representation or recommendation not contained herein shall have any force or effect unless in a written document signed by an officer of Cortec® Corporation.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS, IMPLIED OR STATUTORY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO CASE SHALL CORTEC* CORPORATION BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES.